PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

					The late of the la	s Well Servic			
						P. 0. Box 85	The state of the s	***************************************	
					and his out	Cambridge, 0	П 43725		
GEOLOG:	ICAL T	ARGET	FORMAT	ION,	Upper D	evonian	The second secon		
									Cable tools/
						Fresh, 50 f			
A	pproxi	mate co	oal sea	am dept	hs;	None- Ts	coal being min	ned in the area	. Aer wo xxx
CASING	AND T	UBING :	PROGRAI	М					
CASING TUBING	TYPE		1	IFICATI Weight	1 1	1	INTERVALS	CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS	
Conduct	v All's	Size	Grade	per ft	New Use	ed For drilling	Left in well	(Cubic feet)	1
Fresh v		8-5/8	FRW	20	XXX	367 250'	367 250	70 sacks	Kinds
Coal	Macel	0 3/0	LIV	20	1	200	200	70 34613	
Interme	ediate								Sizes
Product		4-1/2	K-55	10½	xxx		3999'	100 sacks	Depths set
Tubing							The second secon		20,000
Liners									Perforations:
			nto the contract						Top Botton
	there	of the	other	securi	ty allowe	one of the for ed by Code § 22	ms prescribea	by Regulation	12, or in lieu
	the co	caple to ously ponsent eet of	to the paid or requir the pr	n the speed by coposed te Form	mation requare wall, Code § 22 well.	puired by Code the fee requi -4-8a from the all not be requ	§ 22-4-12b and red by Code § owner of any wired for frac	d Regulation 23 22-4-12a, and water well or o	, (iv) unless (n) if amplicable, welling within
	the co	caple to ously ponsent eet of	to the paid or requir the preservation separation of the such of t	the speed by the population of the Form	nation requame well, Code § 22 well. m IV-2 sh utating i	the fee requi -4-8a from the all not be requi filed in conne	§ 22-4-12b and red by Code § owner of any wired for frace for the cotion therewi	d Regulation 23 22-4-12a, and water well or o	, (iv) unless (n) if amplicable, welling within
	the co	caple to ously ponsent eet of	to the paid or requir the presentation separation such of the presentation of the separation of the se	n the seed by coposed te Form	nation requame well, Code § 22 well. m IV-2 sh utating i Form IV-2	puired by Code the fee requi -4-8a from the all not be requ	§ 22-4-12b and red by Code § owner of any wired for frace the Eural for section therewing Chapter 22,	d Regulation 23 22-4-12a, and water well or o	, (iv) unless (n) if amplicable, welling within
	the co	caple to ously ponsent eet of	to the paid or require the prosepara such of following the such of the following the such of the following the such of the suc	the seed by coposed te Form	nation requame well, Code § 22 well. m IV-2 shutating it form IV-2 ons being i Va. Code,	the fee requi 4-8a from the all not be requi Etpoka Dant of filed in conne in accordance will the location is he	\$ 22-4-12b and red by Code \$ owner of any wired for frace http://www.if.or cation therewise Chapter 22, reby approved shall expire if	d Regulation 23 22-4-12a, and water well or o	, (iv) unless (n) if amplicable, welling within
	the co	caple to ously ponsent eet of	to the paid or require the prosepara such of following the such of the following the such of the following the such of the suc	the seed by coposed te Form	nation requame well, Code § 22 well. m IV-2 shutating it form IV-2 ons being i Va. Code,	the fee requi-4-8a from the all not be requification for the second in accordance with the location is here	\$ 22-4-12b and red by Code \$ owner of any wired for frace http://www.if.or cation therewise Chapter 22, reby approved shall expire if	d Regulation 23 22-4-12a, and water well or o	, (iv) unless (n) if amplicable, welling within
	the co	caple to ously ponsent eet of	to the paid or require the prosepara such of following the such of the following the such of the following the such of the suc	provision the W. dri	mation requame well, Code § 22 well. m IV-2 shutating if Form IV-2 ons being i Va. Code, lling	all not be requied the fee requied all not be requied to connect the location is here. This permit open and the location is here.	§ 22-4-12b and red by Code § owner of any wired for fraction therewise Chapter 22, reby approved shall expire if 14-81	d Regulation 23 22-4-12a, and water well or o	, (iv) unless (n) if amplicable, welling within
	previous the co	caple in our year of a fractuled as	to the paid on require the prosper separation of for op	provision the W. dri eralians Deputy	mation requame well, Code § 22 well. m IV-2 shutating if Form IV-2 ons being i Va. Code, lling Director - Colorector - C	the fee requi- 4-8a from the all not be requise tpose pant of filed in connection is here. This permit ommenced by 4- Dil & Gas Division	\$ 22-4-12b and red by Code \$ owner of any wired for frace fith the following the code of t	Regulation 23 22-4-12a, and water well or o turing or stimu which a permit th.	, (iv) unless (n) if amplicable, welling within a well t is sought and
	previous the constant the const	e follo	to the paid on require the prosper separation of for operation of the prosper such of	provision the W. provision the W. dri provision the W. dri provision the W. dri provision the W. dri provision the W.	mation requame well, Code § 22 well. m IV-2 shutating it form IV-2 ons being it Va. Code, lling Director - Comust be as recorde	the fee requi 4-8a from the all not be requi 5 tpost pant of filed in conne in accordance with the location is her This permit ommenced by 4- Dil & Gas Division completed by th	\$ 22-4-12b and red by Code \$ owner of any wired for frace Hth Ebrish for the rection therewise Chapter 22, reby approved shall expire if 14-81	Regulation 23 22-4-12a, and water well or a turing or stimu which a permit th. or and by any c \$ 22-4-20, if t	, (iv) unless (n) if amplicable, welling within a well is sought and
	previous the constant the const	e follo	to the paid on require the prosper separation of for operation of the prosper such of	provision the W. provision the W. dri provision the W. dri provision the W. dri provision the W. dri provision the W.	mation requame well, Code § 22 well. m IV-2 shutating it form IV-2 ons being it Va. Code, lling Director - Comust be as recorde	the fee requi 4-8a from the all not be requi Etpora Dant of filed in conne in accordance with the location is her This permit ommenced by 4- Dil & Gas Division completed by the ed a declaratio	\$ 22-4-12b and red by Code \$ owner of any wired for frace HEAN Expression therewise Chapter 22, reby approved shall expire if 14-81	Regulation 23 22-4-12a, and water well or a turing or stimu which a permit th. or and by any c \$ 22-4-20, if t	, (iv) unless (n) if amplituable, welling within a well is sought and
location well to the work	the co	e follocal to be	separa such of for op owing the issued the well to be to be dead on require the property of the property of the control of the	provision the W. provision the W. dri provision the W. dri provision the W. dri provision the W. dri dri dri dri dri dri dri dr	mation required ame well, Code § 22 well. m IV-2 shutating if form IV-2 ons being it Va. Code, lling Director - Comust be as recorded in fifteer operator operator operator operator to see this location in the control of the code in the code operator ope	the fee requi- 4-8a from the all not be requi- filed in conne- in accordance with the location is her This permit commenced by 4- Dil & Gas Division completed by the da declaration (15) days of WAIVE / owner l location. If en added to the	\$ 22-4-12b and red by Code \$ owner of any wired for frace HETANED STORY or Chapter 22. The code of the	Regulation 23 22-4-12a, and water well or of turing or stime which a permit th. or and by any c \$ 22-4-20, if t of: e / of the xists which cov ne undersigned berator has com	(iv) unless (ii) if amplicable, welling within a well tis sought and all owner he permit coal under this well ers the area of the has no objection to
location well to the work	the co	e follocal to be	separa such of for op owing the issued the well to be to be dead on require the property of the property of the control of the	provision the W. provision the W. dri provision the W. dri provision the W. dri provision the W. dri dri dri dri dri dri dri dr	mation required ame well, Code § 22 well. m IV-2 shutating if form IV-2 ons being it Va. Code, lling Director - Comust be as recorded in fifteer operator operator operator operator to see this location in the control of the code in the code operator ope	the fee requi- 4-8a from the all not be requi- se tpost part of filed in conne in accordance with the location is her This permit commenced by 4- Dil & Gas Division and (15) days of WAIVE owner location. If the added to the cation, provide	\$ 22-4-12b and red by Code \$ owner of any wired for frace HETANED STORY or Chapter 22. The code of the	Regulation 23 22-4-12a, and water well or of turing or stime which a permit th. or and by any c \$ 22-4-20, if t of: e / of the xists which cov ne undersigned berator has com	(v) if amplicable, welling within welling within a well to is sought and and owner he permit coal under this well ers the area of the has no objection to
location well to the work	the co	e follocal to be	separa such of for op owing the issued the well to be to be dead on require the property of the property of the control of the	provision the W. provision the W. dri provision the W. dri provision the W. dri provision the W. dri dri dri dri dri dri dri dr	mation required ame well, Code § 22 well. m IV-2 shutating if form IV-2 ons being it Va. Code, lling Director - Comust be as recorded in fifteer operator operator operator operator to see this location in the control of the code in the code operator ope	the fee requi- 4-8a from the all not be requi- se tpost part of filed in conne in accordance with the location is her This permit commenced by 4- Dil & Gas Division and (15) days of WAIVE owner location. If the added to the cation, provide	\$ 22-4-12b and red by Code \$ owner of any wired for frace HETANED STORY or Chapter 22. The code of the	Regulation 23 22-4-12a, and water well or of turing or stime which a permit th. or and by any c \$ 22-4-20, if t of: e / of the xists which cov ne undersigned berator has com	(v) if amplicable, welling within welling within a well to is sought and and owner he permit coal under this well ers the area of the has no objection to

Form IV-9 (01-80)

Date		Augu	August 11			80
Well	No.	0ne	(1		_	
API	No.		-	073	-	0925
		State		County	-	Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

Company Name BERG Petroleum Corporatio	n Designated Agent E. D. A 725 Address Box 56, Tr	dams
Telephone (614) 439-5858	Telephone (614) 43	9-5858
Landowner Donna Morris Farren, et al	Soil Cons. District	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
Revegetation to be carried out by	REPG Pt.L.	
This plan has been reveiwed by		
and additions become a part of this plan	8/12/80 Kenn	Il K. / lasm
	, (22	
Access Road	Location	y
Structure Ditch Reliet Culia	Structure	(1)
Spacing N/A	Material	(1)
Page Ref. Manual /:7	Page Ref. Manual	
Structure (B)	Structure	
Spacing	Material	Control of the State of the Sta
Page Ref. Manual	Page Ref. Manual	
tructure (C)	Structure	
pacing	Material	
Page Ref. Manual	Page Ref. Manual	
Treatment Area I	Treatment Area	II
ime Tons/acre	Lime N/A	Tons/Acre
or correct to pH 6.5	or correct to pH	
Pertilizer 500 lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)	Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equ	lbs/acre
fulch (Havor Straw) 2 Tons/Acre	Mulch	Tons/Acre
seed* 2 #3/ 40# Fescue 1bs/acre	Seed*	lbs/acre
lbs/acre		lbs/acre lbs/acre
Autoritation and the second se		105/4016
Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefacterium. Inoculate with 3X recommended		oper
	01600	
	Les SELVIETA	
	45/11	
Abback on about	AUG 1 3 1980	PDI
Attach or photocopy section of involved T	C C	e Kaven Rock
	GAS DIVISION RIA	WET RONG
Legend: Well Site	WINES BLAN	KET BOND
Access Road		
DBON 86933A		
THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	ALLOS	118 35
A PART OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PART OF THE		1 1 7 7
Mile 155		ME TO WE
/Swimming		
Gaging of HOOF / County		1000
Cem y	1 // SIME	TO STAN
CH Park	1000	1-
	The state of the s	

Green Run

W : A S : H I N G T O N

Diversion

Legend: Property Boundry Spring O-Road = = = = Wet Spot Existing Fence -Building Planned Fence -Drain Pipe-Stream Waterway C Open Ditch ___ ... Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage. Access 26443 Box 56, Troy, WV Signature: E. D. Adams (614) 439-5858 Address Phone Number

Please request landowners cooperation to protect new seeding for one growing season.



State of West Virginia

Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

WALTER N. MILLER DIRECTOR

00G-064

October 6, 1980

Berg Petroleum Corporation P. O. Box 782 Cambridge, OH 43725

Re: No. 47-073-0925

Well No. 1, J. J. Morris Estate

Washington District, Pleasants County, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

Our records show that the above-captioned permit was issued on August 14, 1980, and this letter is to advise you that Chapter 22-4-14 of the Code requires that you prepare a plan of operation to show die diligence in your effort to conserve the gas from this well. You are also obligated to provide the Administrator a copy of a gas/oil ratio test performed on this well. This test should be of a twenty-four (24) hours duration and should be verified as to its authenticity by the responsible agent or the operator. Subsequent to the gas/oil ratio test and receipt of the plan, the Office of Oil and Gas will within ten (10) days decide whether the plan will conserve and save gas from waste, or fail. If the plan fails, production of oil at such well shall cease. The total flaring and venting should not exceed three (3) days. Successive plans of operation may be filed.

Very truly yours,

Thomas E. Huzzey, Administrator

Office of Oil and Gas

TEH/rf

Encl. IV-1 Form to be completed and returned as soon as possible cc: James Wallington, Assistant Attorney General Bill Covell, City Manager, City of St. Marys, WV Phillip Tracy, District Oil and Gas Inspector



State of West Virginia

Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

WALTER N. MILLER DIRECTOR Thomas E. Huzzey Administrator

00G-0287

May 7, 1981

Berg Petroleum Corporation P. O. Box 782 Cambridge, OH 43725

Gentlemen:

The Office of Oil and Gas finds its files do not show a Gas-Oil ratio test for your well No. 47-073-0925.

In accord with Section 22-4-14 ".....in no case shall such gas from any well be wasted in the process of producing oil therefrom until the owner or operator of such well shall have filed with the department a plan of operation for said well showing among other things the gas-oil production ratio involved in such operation which plan shall govern the operation of said well unless the department shall, within ten (10) days from the date on which such plan is submitted to the department, make a finding that such plan fails, under all the facts and circumstances, to propose the exercise of all reasonable diligence to conserve and save from waste so much of such gas as it is reasonably possible to save, in which event production of oil at such well by the wasting of gas shall cease and desist until a plan of operation is approved by the department. Successive plans of operation may be filed by the owner or operator of any such well with the department."

So that the state may be aware of the potential waste in the event of a market failure for your well I ask that you complete the attached form from a 24 hour flow period.

Thank you,

Thomas E. Huzzey, Administrator

Office of Oil and Gas

TEH/1s

Encl. as stated



November 13, 198

RECEIVED

NOV 1 6 1981

Mr. Thomas E. Huzzey, Administrator State of West Virginia Department of Mines Oil & Gas Division Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Dear Mr. Huzzey:

I would like to report that Well No. 47-073-0925; Well No. 1, J. J. Morris Estate has continued to vent raw gas into the air. Given the location of the well, I feel that the continued venting of this gas is a hazard to the health and safety of the citizens of St. Marys.

As I have previously explained, Berg Petroleum/Adams Well Service claims the gas is being reinjected into the well casing. The amount of gas present, on any evening demonstrates that this process is not working properly.

Your attention to this matter will be appreciated.

Sincerely,

CITY OF ST. MARYS

William R. Covell

City Manager

/kg



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division WELL RECORD

Quadrangle Raven Rock 7½'

Rotary____ Oil_ __ Gas_ Cable_ Recycling Comb. XXX
Water Flood Storage

Permit No. 47-073-0925			Disposal	(Kind)
Company BERG Petroleum Inc. Address P.O.Box 782, Cambridge, OH 43725 Farm J. J. Morris Acres 2	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Cement fill up Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Location (waters) Ohio River Well No. One (1) Elev. 612' District Washington County Pleasants	Size 20-16 Cond.			
The surface of tract is owned in fee by <u>Donna Morris</u> Farren, et al	9 5/8			
Address St. Marys, WV 26170	8 5/8	400'	400'	200 Sacks
Mineral rights are owned by Donna Morris Farren,	7			
et al Address St. Marys, WV 201/U	5 1/2		·	
Drilling Commenced August 26, 1980	4 1/2		3937'	400 Sacks
Drilling Completed September 4, 1980	3			
Initial open flow 10 mcf cu. ft. 25 bbls.	2			
Final production 0 cu. ft. per day 20 bbls.	Liners Used			
Well openhrs. before test RP.				
Well treatment details: F/W 650MMCF Nitrogen - Perf. 23 @ 3650'-30	Attach copy of 6	cementing rec	cord.	
A/F 25 B.O. & 10 MCF Gas - Ohio Shale.				1
Put pumping jack on. Pumping oil without	any loss of g	as.		THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT
No gas being flared.				
Coal was encountered at	et		nes one-	Foot

Salt WaterNone Feet Depth3865 '				
* Remarks				
as				
1981				
IVISION MINES				
Donald .				

(over)

^{*} Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water	* Remarks
pencing sector sector set one of a resignment in figure date of every					The second secon	
			25			
			0.40.30		-	
					2 25 24 20	
		I - Built-b	1 200			
					Total Assett Comment	
				6.7 Sec. 1		

APPROVED BERG Petroleum Inc., Owner By E. D. Adams (Title) Treasurer

RECEIVED

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

JUL 7 - 1982 OIL AND GAS DIVISION WYDEPARTMENT OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 073-925						Oil or Gaz Well			
Company Borg	petroleum		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	ERS		
Address Cambi	idel ohio		Size						
Farm V. J. mor	ris Est		16		100000000	Kind of Pack	er		
Well No.			10			Size of			
District Washen	glor County fle	esant	81/4						
Drilling commenced	/		65%			Depth set			
Drilling completed	Total depth		5 3/16			Perf. top			
Date shot	Depth of shot		2			Perf. bottom			
Initial open flow	/10ths Water in	Inch	Liners Used			Perf. top			
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. in_	Inch				Perf. bottom_			
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEMEN	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date		
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.	NAME OF SER	VICE COMPA	NY				
0:1	bbls., 1	1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	_INCHES		
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	_INCHES		
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCH	Action to the second particular	FEET	_INCHES		
This well Drillers' Names	is not vent	ling	Raw ga	s now,	There	isno			
mlans to	Reinjet	gas	into the	le well	Caser	ues.			
Remarks:		1				0			

R.A. Lowther 512

7-2-82

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Mo	_			We	II No				
COMPANY		:	ADDRESS						
FARM		DISTRICT	(COUNTY					
Filling Material Used									
Liner L	ocation	Amount	Packer	Location		100			
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING			
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST			
• 1									
	1								
P									
Drillers' Names									
				,					
Remarks:						-			

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



DEC 1 7 1981

OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 13-935						Oil or Gas Well			
Company Bess	Letrole	im	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PACK	ERS		
Address Cambre	ulge Or	2	Size						
Farm Market	è		16			Kind of Pacl	cer		
Well No.			13			Size of			
District	County	suls	81/4						
Drilling commenced			5 3/16			_ Depth set	70 5 6		
Drilling completed	Total deptl	n	3			Perf. top			
Date shot	Depth of shot_		2			Perf. bottom			
Initial open flow	/10ths Wate	r inInch	Liners Used			Pert. top			
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc.	inInch				Perf. bottom			
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date		
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.	NAME OF SEF	RVICE COMPA	ANY				
Jil	bbl	s., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES		
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET	INCI	HES	FEET	INCHES		
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET	INCI	HES	FEET	INCHES		
Drillers' Names	an be	3.	hast						
Remarks:	N		neseg				3		

Dec 9-81

And Day 572

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.				We	II He	THE THE STREET PLANS AND ADDRESS OF STREET, SALE
COMPANY		NOTIFIC THE RESIDENCE MAKE TO SUSPICE COMMENT CONSIDER.	ADDRESS		1-31	-
			Т(
				OUNII		
filling Material Used					The state of	V. The S
					The State of the S	
iner Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location		PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED	922324	BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	Los
mondative access influences; a monte conservative algorithm and a conservative access and a conservative access		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	AND METERS AND AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF			LUB
				A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		
manuscumperaturus valgada antagan karta manuscumperaturus arganingaga dicuka pekah ing pungsi manuscumperaturu			opposite den utanien 1943 de la Company de l			
en e		and the state of t				
	1					
						-
ē i						
			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O			
A W						
				100	i i	
llers' Names						
Hers Hames	ter opråst megat megat et gliget derigen strene et mer et sprag grade et ne et delict megatisten et gygget med					************
narks:						and our modeller and the same

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE



State of Mest Birginia

Bepartment of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

WALTER N. MILLER DIRECTOR

January 28, 1982

B.E.R.G. Petroleum Corporation P. O. Box 131 Glenville, West Virginia 26351

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells listed below:

PERMIT NO.	FARM AND WELL NO.	DISTRICT
PLEA-0925 PLEA-0932 PLEA-1112 PLEA-1114 PLEA-1115	J.J.Morris/donna M. Farren et al #1 Helena U. Henthorn #1 Stella Ross #3-81 State Board of Control #4-80 State Board of Control #14-80	Washington Washington McKim Union Union

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage for above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well. Reclamation requirements have been approved.....

Fred Burdette

